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Tasks out of incremental improvement: 
1.)  
2.)  
3.)  
4.)  
5.)  
6.)  
7.)  

 
Harmful function 

Useful function - normal 

Useful function - insufficient 

Useful function - excessive 

 
Supersystem component 

Target component 

System component 

Function 


